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Refusal for extending stay of Indians in Pakistan

4707. SHRT VIJAY KUMAR
YADAV:

SHRI B. V. DESATI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL ATFFAIRS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether Government’s attention hag been drawn towards the news jtem published in the Times of India, Delhi dated 18th August 1981 captioned ‘Indians won't be allowed to extend stay in Pakistan: and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. v. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government have sought clarification from the Government of Pakistan and their reply is awaited,

Persons gsuffering by conjuctivities
State-wise

4708. SHR] M. RAMGOPAL
REDDY:

SHR] N. K. SHEJWALKAR:
SHRI MAN] RAM BAGRI:

SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA:
SHR] RAMJIBHAI MAVANIL:

SHRI MOHD. ASRAR
AHMAD:

SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH:

SHRI RAM LAL RAHI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether viral conjunctivitis sweeping the country since June, 1981 hag shown no signs of abdting; and

(b) number of persons affecteq in the country, State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR
RANJAN LASKAR): (a) the epidemic of viral conjunctivitis is now subsiding and pumber of cases reported are much less than before.

(b) The necessary information is being collected from the States/Union Territories concerned.

